#### 900254985 05/13/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CNL Income Pacific Park, LLC		II02/01/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLP Pacific Park LLC	
Street Address:	450 South Orange Avenue	
Internal Address:	12th Floor	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2716376	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4078434444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 4078434600

Email: ipteam@lowndes-law.com

Correspondent Name: Jon M. Gibbs-Lowndes Drosdick

Address Line 1: 215 North Eola Avenue
Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146226-PACIFC PARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon M. Gibbs
Signature:	/Jon M. Gibbs/
Date:	05/13/2013

Total Attachments: 0

OF \$40.00 2/16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005025 FRAME: 0956

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005025 FRAME: 0957

**RECORDED: 05/13/2013**